RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF THE MADISON ST. AREA INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 2 PROJECT

MOTIONED BY: Friedrich SECONDED BY: Guzman

WHEREAS, the North Hudson Sewerage Authority (hereinafter "Authority) is a public body, duly formed under the Sewerage Authorities law, constituting Chapter 138 of the Laws of New Jersey of 1946, as amended (Chapter 14A of Title 40 of the New Jersey Statutes Annotated) and possesses the powers set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, the Madison St. Area Infrastructure Improvements Phase 2 Project consists replacing approximately 900 linear feet of combined sewers, installation of new access structures, replacement of approximately 2,000 linear feet of water main, and roadway improvements on the streets of Madison Street, 9th Street, and 11th Street in the City of Hoboken, New Jersey. The work includes the associated sewer cleaning, internal television inspection, maintenance of sewage flows, traffic control, utility relocation, and other appurtenant work; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a solicitation of bids for the Madison St. Area Infrastructure Improvements Phase 2 Project, five (5) bids were received with the lowest responsible bid from Grade Construction, Paterson, NJ, in the amount of \$9,991,382.09 as compared to the Engineer's Estimate of \$10,041,840.00; and

WHEREAS, the Facilities Review Board has reviewed the bids and recommends award of the contract to Grade Construction, Paterson, NJ, in the amount of \$9,991,382.09.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Authority approves the award of a contract for the construction of the Madison St. Area Infrastructure Improvements Phase 2 Project to Grade Construction, Paterson, NJ, in the amount of \$9,991,382.09.

DATED: MARCH 21, 2024

RECORD OF COMMISSIONERS' VOTE

	YES	NO	ABSENT
Commissioner Gardiner	X		
Commissioner Kappock	X		
Commissioner Marotta	X		
Commissioner Friedrich	X		
Commissioner Guzman	X		
Commissioner Velazquez			X
Commissioner Barrera			X
Commissioner Zucconi	X		
Commissioner Assadourian	X		

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS RESOLUTION WAS DULY ADOPTED BY THE NORTH HUDSON BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS ON MARCH 21, 2024.

